whether the Acquisition proceeds and subject to Shareholders’ approval. This ratio is subject
to change and the Board may or may not seek to proceed with the consolidation, as it
remains an incomplete proposal.

 18

For the avoidance of doubt, the securities of the Company are described on a pre-
consolidation basis in this Prospectus.

5.4 Pro forma statement of financial position

Set out below is the audited consolidated statement of financial position of the Company and
the unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position, as at 30 June 2014,
prepared on the basis of the following assumptions:

(a) the Offer was effective on 13 October 2014; and

(b) no further Securities are issued (including by way of exercise of Options).

The significant accounting policies upon which the consolidated statement of financial
position and the pro forma consolidated statement of financial position are based are
contained in the audited financial report for the year ended 30 June 2014.

Audited

30 June 2014

Adjustments
related to the

Offer

Unaudited

Pro Forma

30 June 2014

 $ $ $

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 94 (9,990) (9,896)

Trade and other receivables 37,362 - 37,362

Financial assets 4,264 - 4,264

Total Current Assets 41,720 (9,990) 31,730

Non-Current Assets

Plant & equipment 1,411 - 1,411

Security deposits 85,000 - 85,000

Deferred exploration and evaluation expenditure  2,405,661 - 2,405,661

Total Non-Current Assets 2,492,072 - 2,492,072

TOTAL ASSETS 2,533,792 (9,990) 2,523,802

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 552,808 - 552,808

Total Current Liabilities 552,808 - 552,808

TOTAL LIABILITIES 552,808 - 552,808

NET ASSETS 1,980,984 (9,990) 1,970,994

EQUITY

Contributed equity 11,758,979 (9,990) 11,748,989

Reserves 286,826 - 286,826

Accumulated losses (10,064,821) - (10,064,821)

TOTAL EQUITY 1,980,984 (9,990) 1,970,994

Note: adjustments related to the Offer assume funds of $10 raised and costs of the Offer of $10,000.

 19

5.5 Effect of the Offer on control

The Company will not issue Shares under the Offer to Directors, related parties of the
Company or any other person if the issue would breach the takeover prohibition in section
606 of the Corporations Act.

The following table sets out the potential dilutionary effect of the Offer assuming that no
current Shareholders apply for or are issued Shares under the Offer.

 Full Subscription

Existing Shares (inclusive of the Placement) Shares issued % dilution